## KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE

**CONTACT:** DJA Customer Service, 206-296-9300

**ISSUED BY:** Barbara Miner, King County Superior Court Clerk

**ISSUE DATE:** November 1, 2019

**ISSUE NO:** 19-013



## **CLERK'S ALERT**

## Notice Regarding King County Courthouse 6th Floor Closure

The King County Superior Court Clerk's Office located on the 6<sup>th</sup> floor of the downtown Seattle King County Courthouse is closed on Friday, November 1, 2019 due to a building maintenance issue.

There will be limited Clerk's Office services available in the jury assembly room on the first floor of the downtown courthouse.

Customers can obtain all Clerk-related services at our other locations. Clerk's Office locations at the Youth Services Center at 1211 East Alder Street in Seattle and the Maleng Regional Justice Center at 401 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue in Kent will be open during normal business hours.